

Bill to: MEGACORP LOGISTICS PO BOX 1050, WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH, NC, 28480 Invoice Date: 07/14/2023 Invoice #: 1632911 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/14/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/13/2023		1021 E Springfield Rd, High Point, NC, USA - 6 Wahlstrom Rd, Savannah, GA, USA			
			1	850	850

TOTAL

850

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



CARRIER RATE CONFIRMATION

MCL PO # 1632911 DRY

BROKER: Owen Clerke

9045156693 X 2260 teamclerke@megacorplogistics.com *Date: 7/13/23 8:22AM*

Load Information RATE PICKUP DATE: 07/13/2023 TIME: 08:00 0800-1430 FCFS Description Total Amount DELIVERY DATE: 07/14/2023 TIME: 08:00 Will Verify \$850.00 Flat \$850.00 TRAILER TYPE: Van \$850.00 53FT TRAILER SIZE: MILES: 328.42 WEIGHT: 10000

Load Products		Advances		
Name		Туре	Issued	Amount
Packaging : Foam				
	-			

(Carrier Information			
Carrier:	BRZ	Phone:		Fax:
Driver 1:	David	Driver Cell:	9152052281	
Driver 2:		Driver Cell:		
Dispatcher:	BILL	Phone:	7088525527	Email :

STOPS

ID	Туре	Sched Date & Time	Notes	Shed, Address	City, State, Zip	PU#	Products
1	Pick	7/13/2023 08:00	0800-1430 FCFS	Universal Foam, 1021 E Springfield Rd	High Point, NC 27263		

		Special Instructions
1	Pick	Ste. 101

ID	Туре	Sched Date & Time	Notes	Shed, Address	City, State, Zip	DEL#	Products	
1	Drop	7/14/2023 08:00	Will Verify	Standard Concrete, 6 Wahlstrom Rd	Savannah, GA 31404			
		Special Instructions						
1	1 Drop Hatch Cover Rd does not show on Map Quest- Use 6 Wahlstrom Rd. Follow Wahlstrom Rd. to dead end and concrete plant will be on right side. Closest intersection Wahlstrom Rd. & E. President St.							

Special Instructions

*** DRIVER MUST BE TRACKING VIA TRUCKER TOOLS ***

*****DO NOT BREAK SEAL*****

This rate confirmation is an agreement between MegaCorp Logistics and carrier hired to haul the stated Load at the indicated rate. This load is not to be dispatched or double brokered. **All accessorial charges must have prior authorization**. Carrier must notify broker 1 hour before detention begins to accrue. Detention is on a per load basis and the carrier must get the agreed amount in writing. Truck ordered not used (TONU) fees will not be paid unless the driver has been dispatched by a MegaCorp Account manager. Any additional charges must appear on a revised rate confirmation sheet. This load/rate confirmation is inclusive of all charges and supersedes any tariff and/or any schedule of rates of Carrier. Carrier's use of pro-stickers or any other shipping document showing rates shall be void.

***Carrier or its agent certifies that any TRU Equipment furnished will be in compliance with in-use requirements of California's TRU regulations. (has to do with air resources/regulations)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. This load/rate confirmation is incorporated by reference into the Broker/Carrier Agreement and any revisions between the parties.
- 2. Drivers assigned to deliver the freight must have sufficient hours of service to comply with applicable FMCSA hours of service regulations.
- 3. All drivers are required to check call everyday (including Sat. Sun. and Holidays) between 8:00 AM and 9:00 AM eastern time.
- 4. Seals should be noted and signed on BOLs. When load is sealed, the driver/carrier cannot break any seal, or there will be a claim charged to the carrier. Driver must have a minimum of 2 load locks to secure the load. After hours, drivers are required to inspect load before truck is legally sealed. Do NOT break seal.
- 5. Trucker Tools and/or Fourkites GPS Tracking is a requirement for all carriers.
- 6. Carrier/driver is responsible for loading properly. The load must be secured prior to leaving the facility. All issues should be noted on the BOLs. If BOLs state overages, shortages, or damages, do not leave the receiver without calling MegaCorp. Carrier will be responsible for any OS&Ds not reported. Contact MegaCorp immediately if any concerns.
- 7. In-order to satisfy the specifications of the shipper, consignee, or beneficial owner of the freight any information supplied by the broker verbally or in writing may include but is not limited to routes, pick- up and delivery times, dates, special freight handling requirements such as bracing and blocking, dimensions, and weight.
- 8. The carrier assumes full responsibility for the means and manner of loading with securing the freight and the conduct and performance of its driver. In the event a shipper denies carrier access to the loading process or observation of process the bill of lading shall be marked (SLC) shipper load and count. Only in this event the carrier shall not be liable for any cargo damage that resulted in improper loading by the shipper.
- 9. All drivers are subject to direction, control, and supervision of carrier/dispatcher and not the Broker.
- 10. Once a load is delivered in full, the carrier is responsible for immediately suppling the broker with the receiver signed BOLs.
- 11. As a matter of due diligence, if any vehicle being used by Carrier is not 100% wholly owned, upon request by Broker and prior to transporting any freight hereunder, Carrier will furnish a copy of the lease agreement or rental agreement between both parties, the last four digits of the truck's vehicle identification number, as well as proof of insurance for said truck.
- 12. By signing this load/rate confirmation agreement (and/or transporting the shipment, even if it is not signed), the rate price above shall be final.
- All carriers hauling produce commodities must pulp product if shipper allows driver to do so. If any temperature differentials of plus (+) 2 degree or minus (-) 2 degrees, the driver must report the temperature immediately to a MegaCorp broker. (all reefer loads must have a downloadable trailer)

FUEL INFORMATION

- 1. Advances are limited to 40% of the line haul rate, not to exceed \$3000 and no more than \$1000 per 24-hour period.
- 2. A fee of \$25.00 for all fuel advances will be deducted from your invoice for each fuel advance.

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION

1. A fee of \$7.50 per pallet will be charged on loads that the carrier is responsible to supply pallets for exchange, and they do

not.

- 2. If a lumper fee is added to the rate sheet it is only an **estimate** and is not **IN ADDITION** to the flat rate.
- 3. A restack will need prior approval from the broker and pictures provided immediately. If procedure is not followed, carrier may risk restack fee not being reimbursed.
- 4. All quick pay fees are subject to change at any time without prior notification. If you are quick pay options in your set-up packet and are currently set-up as a quick pay carrier, email your paperwork to quickpay@megacorplogistics.com or fax it to 859-538-3281.
- 5. To process a normal payment (30 days), the paperwork including your **invoice**, **BOLs** and any **accessorial fees** related to the load needs to be submitted within **2 weeks** unless otherwise noted under Special Instructions. The BOLs must be legible and full pages. If an advance for unloading is issued and the receipt/receipts are not provided with your invoice and BOLs this will result in a short payment. Email your paperwork to ap@megacorplogistics.com in PDF format or fax it to 859.538.1673
- 6. If original BOLs are required, please mail paperwork to MegaCorp Logistics, PO Box 1050, Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480. Physical address for overnight delivery, 1011 Ashes Drive, Wilmington, NC 28401.
- 7. If you do not have access to email documents, they may be sent to Transflo. Transflo is available at most major truck stops. A convenience fee of \$3.00 will be deducted from your final payment for each instance that Transflo is used within each load. Please use our code, "MGPG" to send documents using Transflo.
- As a courtesy we have auto generated emails that will inform you if paperwork is missing and we also have a web portal that you can access to view your loads and the paperwork on file. You can upload to our web portal any missing paperwork.
 Close out date is 30 days. https://megaweblite.megacorplogistics.com/Account/RequestCarrierAccess.

****Please sign and return by email or fax (859) 538-3347) a copy of this rate confirmation to MegaCorp Logistics, LLC indicating your agreement with these terms. If not returned by the time the freight is pickup, you agree to be bound by these terms.

IMMEDIATELY FAX A COPY OF THIS SIGNED CONFIRMATION TO (859) 538-3325

Owen Clerke

MCL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

CARRIER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

"Our goal at MegaCorp is to be your #1 Broker. We want you to have the best experience and we would like you to consider reloading with us. If you have any questions or concerns. please contact our Carrier Services Department at carrier.services@megacorplogistics.com or 910.332.0820 ext. 1234.

Suc. 07/1.	3/2023	1	BILL O	A F LADIN	CCT # G	OR	DER	A SUTE STORE	Page: 1 of 1
Address: 1	versal Foam 021 East Sprir Ip: High Point,	nafield Road	SHIP FROM Ste. 101		1		MCL	#: 1632911	
Siew.			SHIP TO		FOB:	0	And the case of the second		
	dard Concrete						CARRIER	NAME: MEGA CORP L	DGISTICS LEC
Address: 6 Hatch Cover Road							Trailer nun		
City/State/Zip: Savannah, GA 31404							Seal numb		1. Pf
concrete pla	ant will be o Rd. & E. Pr	n right sic esident St		end and ersection		2	SCAC: MG		
Name: Mega (Address: PO E City/State/Zip:	BOX 1050	LLC	IGHT CHARGES	S BILL T	D:			BAR CODE	
	STRUCTI	ONS: *** S ***	DRIVER MU	IST BE	TRACKING	3	Prepaid	_ Collect _	
and the second	and the second second		1 - And and a	CUSTO			Check bo	x) Master Bill of Ladi Bills of Lading	ng: with attached underlying
PR PS Foam	ODUCT NAMI	E	# CASES	s	MER ORDER WEIGHT	PA	LLET/SLIP	ADDITIONA	L SHIPPER INFO
PS Foam		Serter and	44 pieces				RCLE ONE)	157" x 26" 16"	
	Fri-g-fr		22 pieces				The American	163" x 26" x 16"	and the state
to the sport from	a and	Total	:	and the second se	10000 lbs.				
		AGE		CA	ARRIER INFO	COM	ON MODITY DES	CRIPTION	
NDLING UNI	PACK	and the second day of the		Co. March Street, Street,	Contraction and the second			- AND SALES OF A SALES OF	LTL ONLY
NDLING UNIT	- I AGA	TYP E	WEIGHT	н.м. (X)	auchuonin	nandiin	IQ OF Stowing	or additional care or nust be so marked and	NMFC # CLASS
	- Add	THE OWNER AND A DESCRIPTION OF	WEIGHT		packaged a	s to en:	sure safe tran care.	or additional care or nust be so marked and sportation with ordinary MFC Item 360	NMFC # CLASS
ТҮ ТҮРЕ	QTY	E		(X)	packaged a	s to en:	sure safe tran care.	nust be so marked and sportation with ordinary	NMFC # CLASS
TY TYPE	QTY QTY dependent on the	E value, shipp	ers are required	(X)	packaged a Se	ing	ig or stowing r sure safe tran care, ion 2(e) of NM	nust be so marked and sportation with ordinary IFC Item 360	NMFC # CLASS
TY TYPE	QTY dependent on the second se	E value, shipp		(X)	packaged a Se	ing	g of stowing i sure safe tran care. on 2(e) of NM GRAND TOT COD Amou	nust be so marked and sportation with ordinary IFC Item 360	Propaide C
TY TYPE	QTY dependent on the second s	E value, shipp he property the property	ers are required as follows: y is specifically s	(X) state spe tated by t	cifically in writ	e Sections	g of stowing i sure safe tran care, on 2(e) of NM GRAND TOT COD Amou	AL Fee Terms: Collect: [Customer check acc	D Prepaid: []
TY TYPE	QTY QTY dependent on mared value of the clared value of the darked value of the per mitation for I/ the dividuall view the carrie view that have	E value, shipp he property the property the property the property the property example y determine r and shipp been estat	ers are required as follows: / is specifically s 	(X) state spe tated by t cts that h otherwise rise and i	cifically in writ be shipper to b ay be applica ave been agre	ing ble. Se	ig of stowing i sure safe tran care. ion 2(e) of MM GRAND TOT COD Amou COD Amou	AL Fee Terms: Collect: 1	Prepaid: □ preptable: □
TY TYPE	QTY QTY dependent on mared value of the clared value of the per mitation for L the individuall veen the carrie veen the carrie veen the carrie veen the carrie veen the carrie	E value, shipp be property the property the property y determine or and shipp been estate blicable state	ers are required as follows: y is specifically s age in this ship d rates or contra er, if applicable, elished by the car a and federal reg	(X) state spe tated by t cts that h otherwise rise and i	cifically in writ be shipper to b ay be applica ave been agre	ing ble. Se the	in the same stowing in sure safe tran care, care, ion 2(e) of MM GRAND TOT COD Amou	Inust be so marked and sportation with ordinary IFC Item 360 AL The Terms: Collect: I Customer check acc (144706(c)(1)(A) and (B)) hall not make delivery of t eight and all other lawful	Prepaid: preptable: preptabl
TY TYPE	QTY QTY QTY Gependent on ared value of th tared value of th tared value of per mitation for L to individual veen the carrie ules that have and to all app URE / DATE named labeled and and	value, shipp be property the property the property y determine r and shipp been estab blicable state	ers are required as follows: / is specifically s is specifically s age in this ship d rates or contra er, if applicable, dilshed by the car a and federal region <u>Trailer</u>	(X) State spet tated by t cts that h otherwise rier and a ulations. Loaded: Shipper	ave been agre to the rates, are available to	ing ble. Seed the per	ig of stowing i sure safe tran care. on 2(e) of M GRAND TOT COD Amou COD Amou are 49 U.S.C.[The carrier s payment of fr Signature	AL The Terms: Collect: C Customer check acc 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B), hall not make delivery of t eight and all other lawful A CARRIER SIGNATU Camer accordedges receipt of Camer accordedges receipt of	Prepaid: □ preptable: □

No.

	¹ 44 ^{1,1} F			RSAL ODUCTS	DELIVERY RECEIPT/ P	P.O. Number S-26830
16 Stenersen Lane, Suite 4B Hunt Valley, MD 21030 Phone: 410-498-0600				D 21030	7-13-23 Sales Rep: Ki	avin Baker
Sold To: Standard Conorete Jim Dougherty P.O. Box 5007 Savannah, GA 31414			ugherty x 5007 ah, GA		Ship To: Standard Concrete Jim Dougherty 6 Hatch Cover Rd Savannah, GA 3140 Phone: (912) 233-8263 Ext:	4 126
					Universal Order # Ship	o Via
					AAAQ51581 Best	Way
Ln#	Ordered	Shipped	Unit	Description		
1	0	Party and the second second	The second	All are in one solid pi	ece	
2	44	44	ea		EPS - 15-1/2" x 26" x 157" w/ 4 chamfers 3" x 3" per	drawing
3	66		еа	.85lb95lb Recycled	EPS - 15-1/2" x 26" x 64-7/8" w/ 4 chamfers 3" x 3" p	er drawing
				.85lb95lb Recycled	EPS - 15-1/2" x 26" x 162-1/4" w/ 4 chamfers 3" x 3"	per drawing

Pricing includes delivery to a commercial address in Savannah, GA

5

ea

Please print your name, sign, and date below to confirm receipt of order.

DRIVER	Print Name	Signature	Date
CUSTOMER	Print Name	Signature	Date
			Page 1
			1 of 2